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FILED
Ventura County Municipal Ceurt

VENTURA COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SEP 08 1981

. _BALL OF JUSTICE

. Depariment
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, _
PLAINTIFF, NO'H 13180
(A
Vs,
GEORGE GARY LECHLER, COMPLAINT
(33 FELONY
] MISDEMEANOR
VSO DEFENDANT_ i ARPED
COUNT T

. being first duly sworn, says that

Gary Backman

GEORGE GARY LECHLER

section 664-187 of the Penal Code
commitied the crime of wolation rf____ SRS

a felony], (FGHISMIKAE), in that on or about  SePtember 3, 1981

in Ventura County, California, he did willfully and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought
attempt to murder David Reyes, a human being, by means of force likely to
produce great bodily injury.

GREAT BODILY INJURY

It is further alleged that, in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, with the
intent to inflict such injury, inflicted great bodily injury upon David Reyes
not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning of Penal Code
Sectioms 12022.7 and 1203.075.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that, in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
nsed a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sectiors12022.5 and 1203.6(a)(1

COUNT II

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willfully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethoucht attempt to murder David VanDavis
a human being, by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.



USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above cffense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1). L

COUNT III

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willfully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought attempt to murder Larry Reynolds
a human being, by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.

USE OF FIREAEM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6 (a) (a) .

COUNT IV

L
Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willfully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought attempt to murder
Francisco Gonzales, a human being, by means of force likely to produce great
bodily injury.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1).

COUNT WV

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of viclation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willfully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought attempt to murder
Richard Williams, a human being, by means of force likely to produce great
badily injury.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1) .



COUNT VI

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of viclation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of forece likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of David Reyes, a peace officer, then and there engaged in the
performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonsably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.

=

GREAT BODILY INJURY

It is furtheralleged that, in the commissibn and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, with the
intent to inflict such injury, inflicted great bodily injury upon David Reyes
not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning of Penal Code
Sections 12022.7 and 1203.075.

USE QOF FIREARM

It is further [alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a)(1).

COUNT VII

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of David VanDavis, a peace officer, then and there engaged in the
performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1).

COUNT VIII

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of Larry Reynolds, a peace officer, then and there engaged in the
performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonahly should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.



USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within ‘the meaning of PEnal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1).

COUNT 1X

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of Francisco Gonzales, a peace officer, then and there engaged in
the performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offenge, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meanipng of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1) .

COUNT X

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code; a felony,; in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of Richard Williams, a peace officer, then and there engaged in
the performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.



It is further alleged that in the e
of the above offense, the said defendan

USE OF FIREARM

ommission and attempted commission
t, GEORGE GARY LECHLER personally

use a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and

1203.6(a) (1).
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/s/ Gary Backman

Subscribed and sworn 1o beforeme this___BEH
day of September .1aBl.

/s/ John E. Dobroth

Craputy Distrkel Artormey, Vanters County
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USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within 'the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1). .

COUNT III

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willfully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought attempt to murder Larry Reynolds
a human being, by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (a) .

i COUNT IV

]

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willziully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought attempt to murder
Francisco Gonzales, a human being, by means of force likely to produce great
bodily injury.

USE OF FIREARM i
It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above cffense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1) .

COUNT V

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 664-187 of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, he did willfully
and unlawfully, and with malice aforethought attempt to murder

Richard Williams, a human being, by means of force likely to produce great
bodily injury.

USE_OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1).



COUNT VI

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit, .
a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of David Reyes, a peace officer, then and there engaged in the
performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasconsably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.

GREAT BODILY INJURY

It is furtheralleged that, in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, with the
intent to infliet such injury, inflicted great bodily injury upon David Reyes
not an accomplice to the offense, within the meaning of Penal Code
Sections 12022.7 and 1203.075.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further (alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6({a) (1) .

COUNT VII

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
erime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury. upon
the perscn of David VanDavis, a peace officer, then and there engaged in the
performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.

USE OF FIREARM
It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, perscnally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1) .

COUNT VIII

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of wvioclation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bedily injury., upon
the person of Larry Reynolds, a peace officer, then and there engaged in the
performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonahly should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.



USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally

used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1). '

COUNT IX

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he did
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the parson of Francisco Gonzales, a peace officer, then and there engaged in
the performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.

USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER, personally
used a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and
1203.6(a) (1) .

COUNT X

Said complainant further accuses GEORGE GARY LECHLER of committing the
crime of violation of section 245(b) of the Penal Code, a felony, in that on
or about September 3, 1981, in Ventura County, California, in that he d4id
willfully and unlawfully commit an assault with a deadly weapon, to wit,

a rifle, and by means of force likely to produce great bodily injury, upon
the person of Richard Williams, a peace officer, then and there engaged in
the performance of his duties, the said defendant then and there knowing and
reasonably should have known that the said peace officer was then and there
engaged in the performance of his duties.



USE OF FIREARM

It is further alleged that in the commission and attempted commission
of the above offense, the said defendant, GEORGE GARY LECHLER personally

use a firearm, within the meaning of Penal Code Sections 12022.5 and

1203.6(a) (1) .
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Time and Date: 9-3-81 gllsihrs.

Reference: orficer Shooting

tocation: [N 1t =g,

Hhﬂe at home I (Gonules) heard two. long bursts of gun fire._ This was at approximte'ly
2115 hours. A few minutes later I heard sirens. My wife [JJfca11ed a friend with a c8

Scanner. He said that an officer had been killed. I then called Filimore Police Department

- -

and spoke to Dispatcher [l she said that an _of_ficer was down [l ! tod her that

I was enroute to assist

As 1 walked along I was stopped by- _told me if the probler was

with his nephew Gary Lechler. that rf_qtj_g_ht be ofi some heIp. I thanksd and
" kept walking toward NG N . P
we e corner of [N o I : 1coves covero N Vi

Tooked down I saw Deputy Van Davis crouched behind a Sheriff Patrol Unit vii’t.h‘ M_s weapon

drawn. [ crouched down and ran to the front of the unit glth my weapon drawn. Deputy
van Davis turned and asked who I was. [ replied " Gonza]es. Fillmore Police Department.”
Deputy van Davis told me that his partner had been shot, and the suspect Gary

Lechler was inside the house across the street. The house Deputy Van Davis referred to
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I _heard voices coming from behind me. - I turned and saw Officers Arnold and Bradbury |
of Fillmore Police Department giving first_aid to Deputy Reyes along with the ambulance _
attendants._ : g \

As_Deputy Reyes was_being_taken away Officer Arnold called me. He told me to take

charge of the crime_scene. . Slavate e oA

After. the ambulance with Deputy Reyes and Officer_Arnold left Deputy Van Davis told. . __
me to get down behind the unit because Gary Lechler was still inside the house and_armed.

This moved me about 10-15 feet from the_crime scene.. L .stayed within that_area until
relieved by S.N.A.T. at approximately 0024 _hours.9/4/81. - e
As Deputy Van Davis and I (Gonzales) crouched behind the Sheriff Unit.Sgt._Reynolds
came up from B - Sot. Reynolds_took.a position behind the.second unit. _He used
the P.A. of that unit to talk to suspect Gary Lechler who was still inside the _house .

across the street. - ME— I ———
As Sgt. Reynolds was talking on the P.A. we saw movement on the south_side of_the _.

house. The woman said don't shoot, I am coming out. The woman known to me as|li

B s the one walking out. Behind her was a male Mexican. unknown to me.

The two were ordered to come out with their hands on top of their head. they both did
this after opening the gate.

After the two people were behind the Sheriffs units, Sgt. Reynolds again tried to talk

"S" Lechler into coming out of the house.

DM!AW'! D;E'—-
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B 2 s0 tried to talk "S" Lechler into coming out of his house, but was
unable to do s0. She was then sent out of the area to stay with some friends. L

Again Sgt. Reynolds tried to talk "S" Lechler into cosing out.

[ moved from the area behind the Sheriff unit to a tree behind the unit. from this

position [ had a clear view of the front door and two front windows.

S_gt.. Reynolds was able to get "S" Lechler to come out of his house. But “S" Lechler

would only come to the front gate and no further.

- —

e = e e e

the house.

When Sgt. Reynolds returned behind the unit I told Sgt. Reynolds that I had a good field
of fire, from the position behind the tree. Dep. Van Davis asked me if I wanted a shotgun.

I told him to let me have it. He gave me the shotgun. I took the shotgun and racked a round
into the chamber. 2y A S e e
Once again Sgt. Reynolds used the P.A. to try and get “S" Lechler to Surrender. This went
on for about five minutes. then shots were fired from inside the house at |G
these shots were fired at the Sheriff unit from which Sgt. Reynolds was talking from.
There was return fire from 2 shotgun, Later I learned it was from Sgt. Reynolds.
the next moment I saw a muzzle flash I fired at the Muzzle flash, and racked another round

into the chamber. this exchange of fire happened between approximately 2200 and 2215 Hrs.
After the exchange of gun fire, Sgt. Reynolds continued to talk the "S" Lechler into
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surrendering. Even though Sgt. Reynolds had been hit by flying glass in the fire fight.

~_The suspect after firing at us had run to the back-of the house and fired shots to the

rear and to the side of the house.

‘There was no more contact with the "S" Lechler it remained quite until we were relieved

- — - - - —-—-

~Sgt. Reynolds continued to talk to “S" Lechler but there was no response from inside

the house at. N ..

After ‘returning to a safe zone, at— I Gonzales was relieved of the
shotgun t_hat I fired. Sgt. Reynolds anf Dep. V.K. Johnson unloaded the shotgun and counted
the live rounds that were left in the shotgun. , )

Refer to Sgt. Reynolds or Dep. V.K. Johnsons report for the number of live rout.vds

that were l_eft in the shotgun
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~ DATE AND TIMT: 9-3-81 Approximately 2132 hrs.

vooron - NN

R‘-"FER"NC“ 3 Mutual Aid Request, Ventura County Sheriff's Dept.

On the above date and time, I was on duty in a marked unit with (off duty)

cr. Otncor R.H. nmold when I roceivod a call of Mutual ud g- (officer

dorm). Aa I-‘ill::ore P.D. Dispatcher [ The information I received prior

to arrival vas as follows; One officer was chot and the suspect was bu-racaded

in hia residence on_ _

Upon arrival 1n-approxmtoly 2138 hrc.) we observed Doputy ’D Ven

. — —— ———— —— e —— .-

Tavis crouching bohind his unit 'hich ua veatbound at the North curd o_

-

-. Anothe* S0, unit was approximately 25! in rront ot his unit. also at

the Northwest curb of _.

—— - - - - - — - ——— - ——— - — - ————

I then vulled my police unit in behind Van Mavis' unit and contacted ki,
e told us that Lis partner (Qeyes) was approxizately 30' to his right, in a
¢riveway, and that the suspect Gary Lechler was in his residence.

There wag avnroximately 30' of "oven ground" in which the susnect coul”
choot at us if we trieé to roach Reycs. I then surreosted that we pull the *.0.

unit uv to block the line of fire so ve could give first aid to Reyes. T %ook

Van Mavie' keyr and pulled the unit u» while he and Arnold covered nc with their
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weapons. - Once in position, Arnold rendered First Aid to Reyes.

Ve 1natructed the Ambulance crow ta come in throush- rather than

_, so they would not have to drive in front 'of the suspect's house.

Van Davis and I covorcd, while the Anbulunco crew and Arnold put Reyes in the

Ambulance., Prior to the Ambulance leav: ing I drove my marked Police unit in

| front of the suspect's residence to [ At thie time I didn't know how
|

nany unita had arrived and I wanted to =ake sure the suspect would be oontainod.

I nect Sgt, ?oynoldc on _ a.lon. with aporoximately three C.H.P. officers

-—— e ——

de told us that a local resident would show _us how to_get to_the rear of the
residence., Yo followed the anbjact to a chain nnk fence, locatod lt tho rear

of Lechlere recidence. The fence was asproximtoly 6! hich and was covorod by

- - - - — -

Ivy. Through a hole in the Ivy I coulé eee Lechler's back door which had a
porch light on., T then jumped the fenc2 and vositioned nyself bdehind a pick-

ap truck which wmac Airectly bechind Leckler'a residence. The other Officerc

ctayed outaide of the fenced in yarJ.'

Yuring the Tire Tight T heard scveral shots ring out which all soonmed to

Yo fired freom the front of the resifenc:e Tater I learned from Sgt, Reynolds

that two chotn cane from the back of th: houscs. I never saw a nuzzlo flach,
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..FEL; believed he meant that they wera shot from the weat side of the residence.

T therefore never exchanged gun fire with the suspect.

— -_—

The Deputies yelled for me to get out of the back of the yard, so I Jjumved

the fence and joined them, Apparently they didn't know which building the suspect

was in, They thought he was in a storage building next to the fence, and that I

was in a poor position.

I advised them of the s@ispects correct location and we declded to get some

took my original position behind the truck, and another Deputy took up a position

by .the storage building. Ve stayed at these positions until we were relieved by

the S.W.AsTs Team, at approximately 0100 hrs.
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FILLMCRE POLICE LT, 81-1293
524 Sespe Ave.
Fillmore, C:7'f. 02015

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
70.CODE SECTION 7L CRwE T CLASSIFICATON
TY VICTIM'S NAME - LAST, FIRST, MIOOLE (FiRM IF BUL) 74 ADORESS I |m ' l l BUSINESS |73 PHONE

DATE AND TIME:  9-3-81 Approximately 2132 hrs, = _ - ’

L —

REFERENCE . __:  Mutual Aid Request, Ventura County Sheriff's Dept.

On above date and time, 1 was off duty riding in a marked unit with Reserve Officer
D. Bradbury when we received a YCSO Mutual Aid Call. We were told, via Fillmore P.D.
) Dispatcher . that a Deputy had been shot and to proceed with caution to | N
Bl because the suspect was barracaded within his residence. R

We drove Code 3 (Red Lights and Siren) to ] and we arrived at the corner of_
B and B :t approx. 2138 hrs. We saw Deputy D. Van Davis crouching behind a parked
westbound Sheriff Unit on . so we pulled in behind his unit and bailed out.

We ran to D. Van Davis' location and he told us_that Deputy D. Reyes had been shot and

the suspect was barracaded in a house across.the street. [ asked where Deputy Reyes was

and Deputy Van Davis pointed into the dark in a northwest direction from our location and
stated "Over there."

I yelled to Deputy Reyes that [ was "Arnold, Fillmore P.D." and I asked his location

and how he was. He yelled that he thought he had been hit three times and he turned on his
flashiight to mark his location.

We could see he was about thirty feet from us in the possible direct 1ine of fire of

the suspect, so Officer Bradbury suggested we move the S.0. Unit up (West) to orovide cover.

F?ﬂ"'

RECORDNG OFFICEN

R.M. Arnold

ITE AND TiNE

9-9-91 1600 hrs.|

CAL JUS. GR &2




tALLMORE poLY LA L ik |
_ 524 Scape Ave., 81-1293
Fillmore. Cx7ir. emms

70 CODE SECTION Th CRIME T2, CLASSIFIGAT 0N
(73 VIGTIN'S NANE = LAST, FIRST, MIDOLE  (FWRM ¥ BUS) T4 ADORESS | | RESIOONGL | BUSINESS |75 PHONE

REPORT NG OFFICIRS RECOADNG CFFICER o OATE ANOD Tineg oy

Officer Bradbury drove the unit while laying in_the front seat and Deputy Van Davis |
and 1 moved with the unit, providing cover for Officer Bradbury and Deputy Reyes.. Hhen
the unit was into position, I ran to Deputy Reyes' aid. He was laying on his back, facing
south in a dirt area between houses about twenty feet from Center Street.

I observed an approx. 6 inch diameter blood stain in the right _collarbone area of Reyes'
chest and an approx. € _inch long blood stain on his lower back. I cut off Reyes' shirts
(Duty and T-shirt) with his knife and I observed a _small hole near his right collarbone.
This wound had stopped bleeding so [ carefully lifted Reyes' right side to check the other
wound. The wound in his back was bleeding profusely, so I applied pressure with my left

hand and his shirts. I then checked for other wounds, with negative results.
After a few minutes, I again checked-the back wound.and 1. saw that the bleeding had.

slowed considerably. 1 saw the ambulance stopped at the corner of [ _anc HEEEEN

B so | ran to Deputy Van Davis and I told him to bring the ambulance in right away.

Then I ran back to Deputy Reyes, The ambulance personnel arrived, picked up_Reyes, and sped

to NG i the ambulance. 1 also accompanied Deputy Reyes to the
hospital in the ambulance.

R.M. Arnold |__LRG 9-9-81 1600 hrs.
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CONTINUATION OF DISCHARGE SUMMARY. PAGE 2.

No discharge medications.

ccior. [

Transcribed: 9-16-8)

REYES, David
03-08-87






September 24, 198

GENERAL CONDITION: T. ‘ P, R.
PHYSICAL FINDINGS:

AP:s)
Trans: 9-8-81

REYES, DAVID
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VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
AL ..IALATY SHERIFF

Statewide APB Date ‘

TELETYPE ”WGE Fom -~ b ad TR A T * A e
Q910E&1 0452 /% g‘dlgﬂ”q
N **%x001 VTA SCT V{4 ‘/
g it cotloformr SET
ORIG AGENCY NANZ:SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SHERIFFS STATION
DESTINATION AGENCY NAME:VENTUPRA SHERIFFS CEPARTHMENT
PER YOUR TELETYPE SENT 9=9-81 AT 1803 HOURS:
rossisLe 91y -~ NG

IN

STATION ACVISING THAT KIS SON, GEORGE CARY LECHLEFR, JPf.. HAD

CURING A RECENT ALTERCATION, THREATENED TO KILL A SHENIFF IF EVER
STOPPED BY ONE.

LECHLER, JR.,

1S A VIET NAM VETEPAN VHO IS NOV AN OUT-PATIENT AT
AND PERIODICALLY DISPLAYS VIOLENT TENDEN-
CIES. IZ HAS STATZD TO HIS FATHER THAT HEE HAS A CUI! (POSSIPLY A .22

CALIBERN) AND MAS PULLED A KNIFE ON HIS FATHEP CURINC AN ALTERCATION ON
6-16-81 FATHER STATES VERY QU VITH VE S, HE RIPE
AS A COB:

AND VEARS AN ORANGZ CONSTRUCTION VORKEPS HELMET. VEHICLES:
1> 1967 Forv P/U. I QDANCE V1T VIDE PLUE STNIPE OM EACH

SIDE; (2) 1S TRUN DAFK BLUE, RESIDENCE ADDRESS:
UNEMPLOYED

INFOIIMANT 'S RESIDENCE 1S LOCATED PAST THE DEAD END OF
v THE 2o7TTOM OF THE S IDZ OF THE MILL (FIRST H 1N
SEXIND A GATSE).

USE CAUTION IF CALLED TO LOCATION.

THIS IS THE BRIEFINC THAT WAS CIPCULATED AT SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
STATION ON JUKE 19, 1981 BY SERNCEANT GENE CAST. 1IF YOU VISH AN'Y
FURTHER INFORMATION YOU MIGHT TRY CALLINC SERGEANT CAST-AT

B:00 A.M. TO 16:30 JHOURS., MOMDAY THRU FRIDAY

/JREFER SERCEANT COYEN, SANTA CLAPRITA VALLEY STATION/
S 0 LOS ANCEILES, INF SNDC 0450 HOLUTS
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SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
DOOKING NO

BOOKING RECORD M__
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3 RECORDS BUREAU

ANE DATE TINE BN
LECHLER, GEODRBE BGARY - 09/04/81 1509
KA BOOKING AUTHOMTY
5 E BLF CAaUuSE
OCUNENT NO BSUE ALTHORITY BATL AVOUNT WHOSE PRISONER FACILITY FEI NO
20.000.00 M
WARGES IMECEIVED FROM AGENCY

RC217 F ASSAULT WITH INT TO MURD
PC217 F ASSAULT WITH INT TO MURD

PC217 Y -
F ASSAULY WITH INT TO MURD e w QW%

SEARCHED 3Y RECEPTION DOOKED BY
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“on COUNTY OF VENTURA
WOLD FoR ~ SHERIFF'S DEPT. BOOKING vo-

Whbars) ™" HT Booking and Property Record B 1.5
Cli-15
F M Cll NO
il —nl , - KN, ‘ , FBI NO.
LASY NAwE FIRSY NawE NMIDOLE NAWL DATE AND TrwE OF ARPLST CATE AND TINE OF BOOKING
LECHLER GEORGL GARY SNAR 5O ‘ O w [SIA Y0 /8IS w

ALAS OF TAUE NAVE SOCIML SICUMTY MO CPEFATOR 3 LICENSE

SCARS, TATTOOS MEDAL TREATMENT

Nvonis JES - oy
CRARCETTR PO j-(& PG RESINTIJO ARRISYED AT . [0 €51 Sreaaiy 11 {+
[2951 @) U NCT PEESEVTIG DRIVEARS LENLE SAamE

WARR. OR COMMN COURTY WHMEAREL »OOXED WHOSE PRSONER

1 M3 vTrr O
DATE OF SENTENCE 'Couﬂ LENGTH OF SENTEINCE

cps LB T L rrer.en o S A VI P e IO ,
TRAMNS ATIOMN FrCEN : oy

i -

Al 2 Vand. 0.

BINOLE MARRIED

ALLTON ZES.

PROPERTY SLIP

sooxe o, [ NG0

NAME OF PRISONER

LAST NAWE FIRSY NAMK MIDOLE FAME VEHICLE IMPOUNDED
LECHUER GECRGE ALY
orsiaess! MAKE UICENSE
& v . /3 273 TO THE SHORIFF OF VENTURA COUNTY
WA ETRE Rwe by OL wwSERT et METAC NG b/ ing svsiin T
£ ar’ v ¢ . i IERT RELEASE TO
MK ET Awel 3. ~
THE FOLLOWING
Arvs ncl JEREYS  0uns sl ¥ 1LY 1 Lttt , 546 2AEYT properTy
CLOTHNG DESCRIFYTION | CONDITION

Coots — 7-9 OrR/ BN

Sweoter i SIGNED

Ym.u”" e P RECEIVED ABOVE

Shirls Le rian, QO / SGNED

Nocktie nY

Hat { ,O . BOOKED BY: GCACLo WA /Qf_/
Shoes A \9/ . -

‘;:" Coto // SEARCMED BY w_m A QUE
receveo mwove S-S /2 5/ oare3 T 50

v

L e wndewgred hernby ocuhorne fe sharll o said couety, o any of hia
Spuind, 0 recewe, open aad inapect any and all mail or JEchagel whch may D8 e
‘o 10d (ol divected % me while conlned in saud il | pOnawledge Se propecty ond
Clothing 10080 a1 Lated b G et

PRISONER'S Z &2 94 &' A ’—ti Z:; :é (2, s-c;r«zoAaS/.,g(MM /27/¢
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, VENTUR# COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
¢, AGENCY IDENTIFIER CAQS600 /

~ ARFRESTEE'S NAME (Lasr, First, Micddle)

« ¥ . ARREST REPORT
! LECHLER , GEREE GARY

IL('N‘ATIDN OF ARAIST CITY | RESIDENCE a0DAIESS
VEHICLE USED | Yaar, Make, Style” Color, Licanss) e rmlms;lmmm-m

10, v, IR

o-sﬁ){;bnsobv’nnnnu 0 dVEN Eé
Aerensen » HE/

COMPLAIN

24

-

'.//f /Cv_ {&‘é‘:;n;:;a r,d/cr//vg/ Cree. W aiso,

12957 4, Y (PeFusic 7o fRESenr &)

INJ. - By V‘i'—on' Tr“!‘d

OAYF ND YIME ARRESTED DATE AND TIME BOOXKED IOOKWG NO.
2. - 4 . e Busee s70 |Tans B0 [5/5T ,52_79.5'.

CITATION NO CONNECTING AFPORTS (Tvce ana AM

SReY/

CODE: V- VICTIM (Fem Name if Business) R ~-PERSON REPORTING CRIME W -WITNESS PORG ~-PARENTY OR GUARDIAN

1 BUS. PHONE

CODE | RESIDENCE ADDRESS

W¥

RES, PHONE

CHARGE COURT BAIL
WARRANT ) . _ . Y P B
INFORMATION | JUDGE ISSUE DATE Ol reL. WARRANT NO. ORIGINATING AGENCY NOTIFIED BY
- \ I smisp.
PARENTS NOTIFIED EVIDENCE BODKED FINGERPRINTED PHOTCS TYPE OF NARCOTIC
e Olves Clwno CIves CIwno Clves (Clwno Cves [COwno CImans. CJoruer
ADMONISHED OFFICER I.LD. NO. |DATE AND TIME WAIVER SECURED (If Yes, Explain Selow)
RiiTS Oves Clwno Dves [Owno
(ITEM 1} LIST ADDITIONAL CHARGES
(ITEM 2] LIST ADDITIONAL WARRANTS
(ITEM 3} LIST ADDITIONAL WITNESSES AND THEIR STATEMENTS
(ITEM 4) DACKGROUND INFORMATION ON THE ARREST
(ITEMS) EXPLAIN CIRCUMSTANCES OF TME ARREST
{(ITEM 6} DESCRIBE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE (One Item Par Line) AND GIVE DISPOSITION
ITEM

|| bs oweany Rennd sumTS VEH Se0n] THE ITERSECIION OF

T B s 5. sezz: Jeol TP FE Zeadeling.

AT ArPeEX 30 MPLH, Bl sJEMY b SLOLILY  pyrHys)  MH1S

N LANE, SUBQ] DesyE OFF THE RoAD wIFH KBoTH IS RIGHT ofEETT .

N 0T THE aRAVET SHVULDER TWEI) SMEXRIED EBACK. Q7D THE

| BIAD, SHUBT  O0nICE MIRE  DRIVE sfF  THE RIAD HTH B
LIGHT AIMERLS SwitRYED BACK FPARTIALILY,. ar  Toles R0 77>~

M A§A’AJ ﬁ/c TER) Mt’p en/ 77( £¢b L/Q/f'r_f 72 (Use Reverse Sios

SUFERVIJOR APPROVING LD, NO EFPQATI r. OFFICEN (c-gnuwn 1.0. NO, PRIVATE PEASON ARNRESTING (Signaturs)
s | & o]

RE Ouc b TROEXED AN O OBN ,€ <c:3 /E 74

DISYRIBUTED BY: o OB J C!RCLE TWO: EVLY. &7, OIT.

ORIGINAL TO RECORDS BUREAU (D cn  (Aoer. (Hstars, [OPRess (I WARRANTS [ NARCO.DETAIL (3 oTHERC L
JUVENILE REMOVED FROM COMPUTER [ yes [CIwno _?;,'2_

$0-427 (Raev, 8/73) 8 22l




ARREST REPORT [Page 2) 50- 0032387

ITEM . e
i

s St

EFFECT A TEAEFic  Srof  SuBIS wAd  SIBAPED  imaleD,
DER Lo Be sy THEN APAZIACHED THE YEF Anp REHuESTED SugTt

=

D YRS, LICEASET, SUAT THEN FolieD wf IS winidons AnD
Lacken e Doal, DEF LoFesY And AyrEesl AWl Swsd
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VENTURA EOUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FOLLOW-UP AND

I VICTIM OR ARRESTEE'S NAME (Last, First, Migdla) ﬁ
CONTINUATION REPORT i A
PAGE TYPE OF ORIGINAL REPORT CATE OF ORIGINAL REFORT
] FOLLOW-LP I CONTINUATION LB
PROPERTY STATUS DATE THIS REFORT LOCATION OF OCCURARENGE AD
[ DESCRIPTION cCHANGE [] ADDITIOMNAL LOSS CASE STATUS
{Daicriba Baldw) |Drader ik Bakavl

] CLEARED BY ARREST [J CLEARED OTHER (Explain Balow]

[ PARTIAL RECOVERY ] TOTAL RECOVERY [C] REPORT UNFOUNDED [ INVESTIZATION TO COMTINUE

TOTAL ADDITIONAL LOSS TOTAL AECOVERED LOSS RECLABSIFY TO: COMNNECTING REPORTS (Type and AB)

5

SUSFECT'S NAME [Laat, Feur, Middlal, SEX, RACE, AGE, OB, HAIRA, EVEE, HEIGHT, WEIGHT, IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICSE

p 9

-
(ITEM 1] LIST ADDITIONAL VICTIME
(ITEM 2] LIST ADDITIONAL SUSPECTS
NTEM I LIST ADDITIONAL WITHNESSES OR PERSONS INTERVIEWED
(ITEM 4] EXPLAIN INVESTIGATION PROGRESS AND STATUS
[ITEMSl DESCRISBE PROPERTY CHANGES, ADDITIONAL LOSSES, OR RECOVERIES, LISTING VALUES AS ORIGINALLY REPORTED
J_]'EM VALUE SEATAL NO.
| .—'?'F:-"E'_' SHBT L ETHLEE tart ] PACED prd ?ﬁr et T cangreJTD

WP catfe  STATED THAT SuB7 LECHER m,,a_rr [Pard/KED  ApD

LS OALRAIgID  dF c'n.r-'&, HE AlIn  STATED JHAT THE andily

i

LEnsond _THEY STURED etd EEHUSE HE (WHs ) THieed tre

CAl ST A0 Thok THE X KEY  Aisdy S@opd  LET ceEnlsE

LMiiE” SRAYTEE TU THE CounsTy el JWET ’L&ﬂ&‘ﬂ’
APOLASIZED T WS Fof A7 e odfERATING,

1»:/#; £ i-;e_’*""a bt E BITErIEER, fod  SuBT LeTHedRy ﬂ?ﬁ#

Wﬁ:j bl A ArDE = Aeonds  Spd De? e2eryg’ e

# ise Reoarsn Gedal

ISTRIBUTED BY: MF

RECQUEST FOR PROSECUTION

"""'"'“"‘MC&,_ ‘,ﬂir_' Wves DOlwo

SUPERVISD (1] T - LD MO REFOATING OF PICER (Sspnatura) 1.6, HE. VICTIM OR PEREON REFORTING (Sigaatura)
REFACEUCED, TNGERED St L/ A SR 727 i g :
] JAN 0 81980

GRIGINAL TO RECORDS BUREAL DFETHIH.I‘TSJHEHE AF ORIGINAL REFORTS
-

BED-415 [Aai, 107TE]
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Sl VENTURA COUNTY MUNICIPAL/SUPERIOR COURT
Department

PEACE OFFICER'S DECLARATION
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCHLER, GEDLE &Ry  pon 2-28-Y2

ADDRESS . panversvicece
e sl B - T

| AM A PEACE OFFICER FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, EMPLOYED BY THE VENTURA COUNTY

VS: DEFE

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT ON ‘//" 4 ‘S’ 98) THE DEFENDENT DID COMMIT
Pl Stosl 73 JoAL LCial LICEAi) 75746 V.C.

THE CRIME OF _&etA7ialG , QZ85T3euc]ie?s OF=, A VIOLATION OF SECTION /J‘aﬂ Ca IN
THAT@HE DID g¥1S L/ VS ew L, HERSAE
CorsmrmtdOUIlyY red B OFF  INE Pasd.

SUBT  enhs STipND )R Swii ¢~ DL
SURT RANED WP I pdindSled A~d  LOCKRED 1] Lok

_REFuinNG TD  LPREIENT 1S DRIVERS (ICENSE Al REFUTED

TN X S .

Sz’ Treps DRoYE /7~ 117 LE “/s 5 DEXR ATTEAILP]I O
70 GET Hitd T CQapeHAIE,

SwuBz mpipad TAPe T () ONE IS HS AT Cis RS
TURHMERS BFF S CAR  Andd TNE shS KL AiAY

S3z A I CariiivaAle e ut e D T ST uT oR
LPEESEISTT MrS erctnz& =

"/w/ D To BLeNK Al KBSS  TO  SURIS JE . LdirirOgLd
T __SA78)  LoniiBl AMD AR~ a8,

SUIT LD SR ECE THREEI) AuT s JhiS SEH G-
BAn] S Cer"ZeD

2

<44 HAVE PLACED HIMJNER UNDER ARREST, AND REQUEST PROSECUTION.
—— I REQUEST AN ARREST WARRANT BE ISSUED FOR HIM/HER.

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,

DATE 3 ’Jr 62 EXECUTED IN //cchv'f?/{( VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ity

vso-rps £9-9932S5" /€ %M_ Rerkid

$0-13 (4/78) SIDE A (Peace Officer i:a)ﬁ.u)/

















































































































































B Gk INFO “LCRD | iz

[CJCRIME  [) INCIDENT [T INFORMATION

VENTURA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
AGENCY IDENTIFIER CAO5600

VICTIMS N E (Last, Frst, Miogde, Frrmm Noame |f Business) HO
CRIME AND INCIDENT REPORT 4 P ? _ I
WEAPON, FONGE, OR MEANS USED (Deserite Cal,, Etc.) . . A
Dl 2.
APPARENT MOTIVE \ CRIME (Section No., Code, Definition), TYFE OF INCIDENT ON INFORMATION
TOINT OF ENTRY AYION OF UARENCE RO
un SHoe
TRADEMARKS OF 5U T3 (Actiom or Conversation) DATE AND TIME OCCURNRED & s, | oage ano rme agronuo VALUE
2 ft -
DESCAIBE FACMIBES . D RES. D VEH
D % £ com'L
VEMN, USED BY SUSPECTY (Year, Make, Style, Color, License) | GENERAL TYPE T PROPEATY TAKEN
ey )
INVESY. UNITS NOTIFIB AND PCASONS CONTACTED CONNECTING annn (Type and RD)
CODE: V-VICTIM R -PEASON RCPORTING D -PERSON DISCOVERING CRIME W -WITNESS C-CORONER P -PHYSICIAN
VICTIM'G OCCUPATION GEX MACE AGE CODEL | NESIDENCE ADDRESS (Business Acdeess If Firm) RES, PHONE OUS. PHONE
vV

NAME (Lost, First, Middle)

B = T I il
/

SUSPECTS NAME (Last Fira1, Middie), SEX, RACE, AGE, DOB, HAIR, EVES, HEIGHT, WEIGHT, IDENTIFYING CHARACTERISTICS
1.

2.

(ITEM 1) LIST ADDITIONAL VICTIMS
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CASE FILE
; \
SHER
SUBJECT
AGENCY

NUMBER LABORATORY NUMBER 181-2689

VENTURA COUNTY .
IFF'S CRIME LABORATORY REPORT

LECHLER, Cary C, (S8); REYES, David (V)

Ventura County Sheriff's Department (Sgt, Backwman) /
District Atty's Office _

CASE NUMBER s1-16135

ANALYSIS BY | —

On 9/10/81,

this laboratory received miscellaneous evidence from the Ventura Courty

Sheriff's Department.
LABORATORY REPORT

EVIDENCE EXAMINED

On 9/10/81, the following items were received from the Evidence Clerk:
VS0 #1: GLENFIELD mod, 60 semi-automatic rifle, cal, .22, s/n .
VS0 #16: One fired cal, .22 bullet found in victim's shirc,

VSO #6: One projectile recovered from a Fillmore P.D. unit,

RESULTS OF EXAMINATION

Al Jalaty
Sheriff

' bp

The bullet, Item 16, was microscopically compared to test bullets fired
from the rifle, Item 1 to determine if Item 16 had been fired from Item 1.

A comparison match was obtainéd,

The projectile, Item 6, was microscopically examined and weighed to determine
its' identity. The projectile was identified,

CONCLUS LONS

The bullet, Item 16, was fired from the gun, Item 1,

The projectiie, Item 6, is a distorted cal. .22 bullet, weighing 35,2
grains,

SEERIFF'S FORM 0202
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GARY LECHLERfSUSPECT
4 September 1981=1000 hres,
Sgt. Backman

SgL, Backman:

Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:

Backsan:

Lechler:

Backman:

Lechler:
Backman:

Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Leghler:

Backman:

Can you hear me alright, I want ¥ou to listen to me Georgeé, wyou know
you are under arrest, right. I'm Sgt. Backman with the Sheriff's
Department. I want you to listen to me, I want you Lo ansSwer Yes or
no whether you understand me, ok, Are you golng to be able to talk?
Huh

(Inaudible)

Ok,
U,
You
uUh,
Can
Uh,
Say
Yes

Ok,
you

Uh,

Ok,
and

Uh,

Huh i

vou know that you are under arrest for attempt murder, understand that?
Tk

have the right to remain silent,; do you understand tchat?

ki

You say yes or no?

huh

Yes or no

if you give up that right, anything you say can and will be used against
in & court of law, do you understand that? Do you understand that George?

huh

you hawe the right to talk to a lawyer amnd have him present with you before
while being gquestioned, do you understand that?

Can you answer me¢ yes or no George?

Yeah, you can be my lawyer for & while, I gussas

Do what?

You

Who

can be my lawyer for a while I guess

can be vour lawyer?

Detective (lnaudible)

Huh,

I said you can be my detective and lawyer for a while

Well I'm your detective but I can't be your lawyer



Gary Lechler/Suspect
4 September

Page 2

Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:

Backman:

Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backmna:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:

Backman:

Lechler:
Backman:

Lechler:

Yeah, you can do both for a vhile

You think I can be both huh? I don't think that would be a good idea.

You don'E?

No, you know that if you can't afford to hire a lawyer one will be appointed

to represent you before any questioning at no cost to you 1f you wish one,
Do you understand that?

Uh huh
Huh,
ilh § luky

Yes? or no?

Uk, ok

Do yvou understand all these rights 1 have explained to you?
Uh, hub

Can you say ves or nof

I'm defending myself

Pardon me

I was trying to defend myself

Well this 1s what I want to talk to you about, did you understand all your
rights?

Yeah
Do you hawve any questions about them?

Well I released a shot and they shot at me’'l was defending myself, I ark
them please to leave and the bank window got broke I shot at oné and they
ghot at me that'"s when I took one and got wounded they wanted me, they ask
me oul, came out with my hands up they scared me and I ran back in then

they shot at my house more I guess it was the Ventura Police there was 3
cars and they kept shooting at me I kept bleeding and I kept asking them to
please leave and they wouldn't leave but they wouldn't leave and they had
the spot lights on I needed some money and I just threw a rock at the bank
but I didn'"t get any money out cause that bank owned my 4,000, my mom I ask
her for 400 hundred for a tool and she wouldn't let me have it and I got mad
and 1 threw & rock at it, you know, but there was nobody in the bank and I
dida't get any money out and 1| walked away well they reported me and they
came after me about it and they called me out You know, the shooting starced







"Gary Lechler/Suspect
4 September

Page 4

Backman:

Lechler:
Backman:

Lechler:

Backman:
Lechlar:
Rackman:

Lechler:

Hackman:
Lechler:
Backman:
Lechler:
Backman:

Lechler:

Backman:

Lechler:

Are you willing to go shead and do you want to go ahead and walve your
rights knowing what you say will be used against you in court and talk to
me about the charges against you?

Well, you know I am in the hospital now and
Yeah,

I would like to say well the yakey neighbors are out at the = = = the

cop but I shot at him cause he was agressing against me and they choked me
before and you know I have & divorce and my girlfrlend she put in a complaint
agalnst me so she, that's a long time ago you know and that's how it happenecd.

Has she, you didn't answer my question George

Oh my riphts, I'm in the hospital now
Yeah; do you understand your rights?

Well I tried to defend myself I will go to court 1f I live, I don't remember
which officer it was some of them had pity on me some of them like that
officer there, you know he is my friend but there was a couple of them thac
wanted me out because of breaking the bank window so of - - T will go te
court later if I live you know anything I can say I defend, I tried to de=-
fend myself because they would have harmed me I harmed one of them, they
harmed me, I don't konow.

Do you understand your rights, George?

To have a datective and a lawyer a representative
Huh?

To have a detective and a4 represencative

Well, do you understand that you

That you saved my life finally but I was like they murdered me you know

they broke my windows in my house, they kept calling me out I said I was
wounded and can't come out. I sald would you please leave I said let me
call for a doctor and oné of them said alright we will try to get a doctor
for you and he said; 1 went out twice with my hapds up you know but the

last time I fell - vou know and that's the whole story and that's not tha
officer that's involved he arrived later that Sheriff there he arrived later.
And I don't know who the other 3 were cause it was dark and 1 couldn't see
much out there in the street.

bo wvou understand vour rights George? Do you understand what I have tried
to explain to you?

I think someone else shot at my hotel



' Gary Lechler/S5uspect
4 September 1981

Page 5

Hackman:
Lechler:

Backman:

Leachler:
Backman:
Lechler:

Backman:

Lechler:

Backman:
Lechlers:

Backman:

Lachler:

Backman:

Lechler:
Bae kman
Lechler:
Backman :

Lechler:

Do you understand what I'm trying to tell you?
Well T guess I have to stay in the hospical

You're at the hospital but do you understamd the rights that you have that
I have read? Did you undersctand what I was saying?

To find protection here I guess
Huh?
To Fimd protection herte?

Well you are golng to be protected here nobody is going to hurt you and

you are going to get medical and we are going to take real good care of you.
But T want to know if you understand your rights because you have been
arrested, do you understand that?

Mo, 1f I did a wrong agalnst the sheriff I suppose I will have to stay ip the
hospital or prison somewhere for gquite awhile and I den't know what (inandible)

You understand that you have been arrested, don't you?

Yok, sSure

You know that you have been arrested for attempt murder for shooting a
deputy?

Sure

You understand that you can remain silent that you don't have to talk ko
me, do you underscand chac?

I talked to you though

Huh

I talked to you though and

Do you understand that you don't have to talk to me?

But it is better to admit it I guess, I tried to say that the neighbors

shot him but that was a fib I shot at him cause he was attacking me, you
know., | ask him to leave and he wouldn't leave. I don't remember which

one it was but it wasn't this one and I don't remember his name, I can't
remember his name somebody said they took one away in the ambulance and they
took me away 1 don't know, I don't, I can't.



. “Gary Lechler/Suspect
4 September 1981

Page b

Backmamn:
Female:

Lechler:

backman:

Female:

Backman:

You ready to take him?
Just a few more minutes

They kept shooting at me, what else could I do? You know, I guess part of
it was gas bombs but part of it was rifles too. They had these camoflage-
guys there and these gas mask guys there and they toock me out they wera
murdering meé they kept shooting and shooting at me you know I was hiding
behind my walls and I ask them to please leave so0 - = = - one of them had
mercy on meé bunch of them pointing on guard and they pulled me out and

= = = the sheriff here is my frienmd - - = he looks like = = = = from

= = = pgrson drafted in the army way back in 68 and - = = September &4th

Do you understand any of the stuff I told you George? Don't walt on me
go ahead and

There is a gal here from the ward to take him up

Ok,
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“ASE FILE NUMBER LABORATORY NUMBER 181-268%8

VENTURA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S CRIME LABORATORY REPORT

SUBJECT REYES, David (V); LETCHLER, Gary (S)

AGENCY Ventura County Sheriff's Dept,

CASE NUMBER s1-16135
ANALYSIS BY I

On 9/10/81, this laboratory received miscellaneous evidence from the Ventura
County Sheriff's Department,

LABORATCRY REFORT

Received cne (1) purple-topped vacutainer labeled ""81-2689B" containing
blood of group 'OV,

m
ept.

Al Jalaty
Sheriff

bp

SHERIFF'S FORM #202
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LABORATORY CASE FILE NUMBER .c3¥— 2% 7 £ | ABORATORY RECEIPT NUMBER 3
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VENTURA COUNTY

SHERIFF'S CRIME LABORATORY REPORT
BODY FLUID AND ALCOHOL SAMPLES

SUBJECT _‘zg?a.:s.’_ﬁa# o AGENCY el 55—
AGENCY NUMBER ___ ¥ — A AT OFFICER(S) ___ ig%ﬂ_-f o

DATE OF OFFENSE 52 = [F — <57/ TIME SUBJECT GAVE SAMPLE ____ Zoo &
- =<
DATE RECEIVED BY LAB__ %2 —ciz —cir

RECEIVED FROM _ﬁ%ﬁaﬁr_« -l f’ﬂﬁﬁﬁfg__.fjd. ke & g LE 7

ik

DESCRIPTION OF EVIDENCE:

GLASS BOTTLE WITH URINE [ PLASTIC CONTAINER WITH URINE [ s VIALWITH BLOOD E’I

OTHER: —md

o Pl éﬂ;,ﬁ%—ﬂéé_fé};ﬂ—d e

A BLOOD ALCOHOL LEVEL OF Eii ALCOHOL BY WEIGHT.

TEST RESULTS:

A CONVERTED BLOOD ALCOMOL LEVEL OF & % ALCOHOL BY WEIGHT.

% ALCOHOL BY VOLUME. MEG. EXPLANATION

BARBITURATES

AMPHETAMINES

OPFIATE DERIVATIVES

WERML%Z(_LC&A_L
;:Iﬂ.-f

OO0OR O O O
DOO0O0O O O O g
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o Pl i ¥ Lj ..-"".-"
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. ¥ .f'_:_ F £
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2! ’ FILED

Vertura County Muaicipe! Caen

il -r
4 | SeP 101541
I
o
(¢
7
|
8 ! - SUPERIOR COURT
|
91 MUNICIPAL COURT
[
! ~ L AL . Lo A B
10 | COUNTY OF VENTURA
11 | STATE OF CALIFORNIA
| .
12 | , COURT NO. _SW-136-81
13 | RETURN TO SEARCH WARRANT
l‘l ‘
LU The personal property set out on_ the inventory actached
s
- - l'
16 j hereto [listed below] was taken from the premises located and
l7! described as a one story dwelling constructed of wood frame with unpainted
|
|

28 _wood siding, The dvelling is located {n che | ENNNERNSA—

191 approximately 150' east of [N :nd across the street xrom-__

~ae Al .

-7 |

el | The property is surrounded by a chain link fence approximately 6' high

22}. two (2) chain link gates are situated in front of the dwelling.

2 | A wooden sign, brown in color with white lettering, 15 situated on a post
|

:-} near the front gates. The sign contains the name "George G, Lechler'.

20 | wmimkamem

26 |

27 |
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ndzefmmmoaheoprepanpedoel

by wvirtuwue of a search warrant dated the _4th day of _gepregber

, 1981 , and issued by Judge F. Joues

of the above-entitled court:

X An inventory of the property taken from the above-described

premises, [wehimkeodoottomson ] marked Lxhibic "A" ois
attached hereto and incorporated herecin by reference.
An inventory of the property taken from the above-described

premises, [vehicle ] [person ] is set ocut in full below:




b

R

5 this /o day of

I, Gary Backman s by whom this warrant

was executed, do swear that the attached [EU9&E] inventory con-
tains a true and detailed account of all the property taken by me

under the warrant executed on 4 September ., 1981 .

All of the property taken by virtue of said warrant will be
retained in my custody, subject to the order of this zourt or of
any other court in which the offense in respect to which the

property or things taken is triable,

Loy Lok

(ALZiant)

Subscrived and sworn to before me

> O >,

Judge of the fﬁ“”ﬂﬁif Court
v

D. #. Ho.
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S.L:\TE OF CALIFORATIA ] RECEIPT FOR PROPZRTY TAXEN
ON SEARCH WARRANT
' COUNTY OF VENTURA ] (Penal Code § 1535)

Following is a detailed list of property taken by me under

authority of a search warrant issued the g day of SC,Q

L 19% | _» in the Ventura County _ WAL
Court, = O Department.
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

23
24
23
26
27
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SUPERIOR COURT
MUNICIPAL COURT
COUNTY OF VENTURA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SEARCH WARRANT . COURT NO. S -3¢ -8/
)
)

The People of the State of California to any sheriff, police
officer, constable, marshal or other peace officer in the County
of Ventura:

Proof by [X) affidavit [ ] oral statement under oath, having

been this day made before me by Cary Backman

that there is probable cause for believing that on the premises

described as _a ope story dwelling constructed of wood frame with un-

d in the

! and across.the street from

The property is surrounded by a chain link fence approximately 6' high

two (2) chain link gates are situated in front of the dwelling,

A wooden sign, brown in color with white lettering, is situated on a post

near the front iatcs. The sign contains the name "George G, Lechler"-

Page 1 of 2 Pages
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i dndaeiosheopsrsontBPOFE 4 large white wooden building is situated on the

east side of the house.

A photograph of the dwelling is attached as exhibit "A".

__This warrant is to apply to all yard areas

the following property which is: inhesienaeperr (propercty
used to commit a felony) | i bbbt
et it TS LN e e £ o e e B

(property tending to show a felony was committed)

L_ﬂmmmmwﬁwuwm'
,..__.mi

2. Ammunition for any and all fircarms

3, Spent shell casings

4, Blood

5. GSpent cartridges and shotgum pellets.

Prgeo é of 51".‘”_111-_'1




17

10

19

20

which is: e proper

or a pafticular pejson committed Jt

THEREFORE YOU ARE COMMANDED to scarch the promiscs (i
wmiiiai) described, in the daytime, (goud cause having been shown,
it is ordered that you may serve this warrant at any time of the
day or night. By my initials, I authorize this action.)
for the above-described property; and if you find the same or
any part thereof, to bring it forthwith before this court by pre-
paring and returning to this court a written inventory of said
property and maintaining said property in your possession until
further order of this court or other court having jurisdiction
over said matter. _

Dated this __ 4th day of _ September : s ASEL ., TAE
jﬁ‘ﬂ u'clcckﬁl.m., in the County of Ventura, State of Cali-

fornia.

:Qh ,ﬂa;:;{:ﬁig;i.u; *H#JJ;ET T sy
Judge of the W Court

County of Ventura, State of Califernia

Pag E_.3_rﬂf‘3____
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
13
20
21

23

24

26
27

28

ansotaocthecoletidakexbakxboaribedd e The area around the front door and

front windows are charred from recent fire damage,

A large white wooden building is situated on the east side of the house.

A photograph of the dwelling is attached as exhibit "A".

This warrant is to apply to all vapd areas,
and on the person(s) described as

there is now being concealed therein certain property, namely:

1, Firearms including, but not limited to any and all rifles, ghorguns

stols 8,

6. TMOTES PasD Q0L EKTS ° _Esmp Wit ok
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kil The facts establishing the foregoing grounds for. issuance of

I
2 | a search warrant are as follows:

_On 4 Scprember 1981 I talked with

-

S w of fi emploved by the Ventura Count
4 Sheriff' a ssigned to the Major Crimes Bureau of the Special
5 || Services Division, Detective Bustillos told me that on 3 September 1981 he
G || _talked to Deputy David Van Davis who told him that during the evening hours of
7 f that date he had been investigating an act of vandalizm committed against the
3] ‘-bunclt of the -nd that a Gary Lechler had been identified
2] I as being the person who threw ; rock through a bank window. Deputy Van Davis
105' said that he and Deputy David Reyes went to Lechler's residence, which they
1 ' knew was on-o talk to him about the incident, ;
121 Upo& receiving no response from the house :hezﬁscurte& walking back to their
13 ‘: patrol units which were parked across the street. While in the street in fromt
14%% ?E Lechler's house they were fired upon by a subject from inside the Lechler
15%; residence, One of the bullets struck Deputy Reyes in the back.
10 ;E Assistance and medical help vas requested and pofficers from the Sheriff's
t Ry ¢ '! Departmenc, Santa Paula Police Department, Fillmore Police Department, and the
18 ] California Highway Patrol responded. One of the first officers to arrive was
|

9 | Sgt. Larry Reynolds, a fellow peace officer assigned to the West County Patrol

O || DPivision. Sgt. Reynolds talked to Lechler in the presence of Van Davis. Sgt.

! Reynolds was then fired on by Lechler and the window of this patrol was shot.
Zi __On 3 September 1981 1 responded to an "Officer Shot" call in[M ueon

9 ;i arrival at approximately 11:00 p.m., I met with Commander Richard Seery, a

fellow peace officer and Commander of the West Valley Patrol Division, Ventura

' had been shot and that a subject known to be Gary Lechler was barricaded inside

!

o i County Sheriff's Department. Commander Seery told me that Deputy David Reyes
|
|

the house that numerous shots had come from.

Page 3 of § Pages
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; L gis present when Lt, Larry Weimer, a fellow peace officer talked over
the telephone with a ﬂuhject who sald he was Gary Lechler, Lt, Weimer was
wis attempiiog po talk Lechler into surrendering and coming out of the house.

4] he B,

— 1 valked to Sgc, Lance Young, a fellow peace officer with the Ventura
County Sheriff's Department who told me that he was waiting outside of the house
out of the front door, saw him and jumped back towards the
—door while i appeared as Chough he was attempring to reach something just in—
—sdde the door, Sgt, Young states that he felt that Lechler was reaching for a
—weapon 850 he fired ope round from his rifle at Lechler.

T i o Lechler on
hie e«en shot in & hand d the lep.

I have reviewed a report written by Sge. L. Reynolds which states that Lechler

was later removed from the house and arrested by members of the SWAT Team.
On_this date 1 spoke with Sgt. Charles Rudd a fellow peace officer assigned

to the Major Crimes Detail who told me that he had talked with Detectives

Jim Barrett and Rod Thompson, fellow peace officers assigned to the Bomb Squad

who stated that because of rumors of Lechler having explosives and booby traps

in the house they conducted a search of the residence. HNo explosives were found.

The detectives did state that they saw both a rifle amd a shotgun inside the

residence, and also what appeared to be blood on the floor.
Your Affiant has been a peace officer employed by the Ventura County Sheriff's

Department for approximately 15 years, assigned to the Major Crimes Detall for

approximately six (6) years. Based upon by experience I feel that the listed

items will be found in the house or yard of the house occupied hi: Lechler ac the

timeé of his arrest.

915
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: l ,
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-

. !l DATED: 4% September 1981 éé v, ( ? fé{ d

(AFFIANT)
Subscribed and sworn to before ‘thE day of

Bad

. 1981 , at o'clock _.m., in the County of

4| ventura, california.

Judge of the Court

1G
17
18
15
20
21

22
23

24
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SUPERIOR COURT
MUNICIPAL COURT
COUNTY OF VENTURA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT COURT NO.

)
)
OF SEARCH WARRANT )
)
)

? 4P Gary Backman

being first duly sworn, state that there is now on the premises

described as g ope story dwelling constructed of wood frame with unpainted

rounded by a chain link fence approximately 6' high
iR

Lwo (2) chain link gates are situated in front of the dwelling.

A _wooden sign, brown in color with white lettering, is situated on a post

neatr the front gates., The sign

i th "G e G, Lechler, The area
around the front door and front windows are charred from recent fire damage.
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